
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

57 

87 

23 

123 

08 

56 

156 

39 

2 

89 

90 

77 

10 

53 

6 

41 

24 

79 

03 

11 

192 

01 

13 

7 

14 

63 

8 

30 

51 

17 

112 

82 

31 

07 

80 

61 

99 

138 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Alex Bolanos 

Selin M. Rollan 

Cory Collum 

Warren Dexter 

Michael Carter 

Blake Clements 

Todd Buras 

Danny Steyn 

Jim Drago 

Tyler Kicera 

Nick Leverone 

Jeremy Klein 

John Davison 

Adren Hance III 

Nick Malatesta 

Jason Connole 

Alex Acosta 

Spencer Patterson 

Joe Fitos 

Rob Bailey 

Jesse Singer 

Henry Vanvurst 

Anthony Geraci 

Ricardo Juncos 

Selin Rollan 

John Hotz 

Nils Musaeus 

Nicholas Soriano 

William Squillace 

Whitfield Gregg 

Chris Lefferdink 

Norman Fuller 

Charles Harris 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Richard Astacio 

Hugh McHaffie 

Peter Naumburg 

Chris Fulton 

Member_ID 

337840 

177256_4 

410258 

508841 

456262 

335344 

264358 

376487 

33432 

351549 

200602 

440623 

76590_3 

410052 

41577 

462821 

442396 

438417 

353381 

484488 

483245 

223910_1 

443372 

177256_1 

445857 

258185 

442409 

476069 

360035 

476843 

230006 

416421 

287880 

465698 

351951 

376957 

352611 

Reg. 

11 

11 

83 

48 

34 

32 

83 

11 

66 

92 

22 

11 

83 

83 

11 

55 

11 

39 

11 

11 

11 

11 

23 

11 

11 

42 

32 

83 

11 

23 

11 

11 

83 

11 

22 

22 

49 

83 

City ST 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Central City NE 

Savannah GA 

Houston TX 

Melbourne FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Memphis TN 

Manheim PA 

Mendon MA 

Boca Raton FL 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Raleigh NC 

Miami FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Loxahatchee FL 

St. Johns FL 

Opa Locka FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Glen Head NY 

Indianapolis IN 

Miami FL 

Sparks MD 

Houston TX 

Jacksonville FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

New York NY 

Miami FL 

Key West FL 

Tampa FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Stamford CT 

Walpole MA 

Livingston TX 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Mazda  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda Miata 1997 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata  2002 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata 1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazdia  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:39.483 

1:39.481 

1:39.883 

1:39.884 

1:40.123 

1:39.421 

1:40.207 

1:40.146 

1:40.052 

1:40.109 

1:40.288 

1:40.315 

1:40.535 

1:40.185 

1:40.778 

1:40.686 

1:40.662 

1:41.169 

1:41.152 

1:41.327 

1:41.923 

1:41.156 

1:41.828 

1:41.555 

1:41.960 

1:41.865 

1:42.053 

1:41.212 

1:42.431 

1:42.242 

1:41.776 

1:42.073 

1:42.722 

1:42.469 

1:41.775 

1:42.883 

1:41.645 

1:43.480 

Total Tm 

26:34.384 

26:35.012 

26:37.755 

26:37.864 

26:39.405 

26:39.915 

26:40.621 

26:40.846 

26:42.674 

26:44.090 

26:44.169 

26:44.736 

26:45.790 

26:47.673 

26:47.749 

26:49.654 

26:54.011 

26:54.035 

26:54.636 

26:55.451 

27:00.675 

27:00.720 

27:02.306 

27:02.472 

27:02.693 

27:02.767 

27:05.645 

27:05.716 

27:10.259 

27:10.343 

27:11.557 

27:11.562 

27:13.671 

27:20.542 

27:22.370 

27:24.397 

27:24.408 

27:24.420 

Gap 

0.628 

2.743 

0.109 

1.541 

0.510 

0.706 

0.225 

1.828 

1.416 

0.079 

0.567 

1.054 

1.883 

0.076 

1.905 

4.357 

0.024 

0.601 

0.815 

5.224 

0.045 

1.586 

0.166 

0.221 

0.074 

2.878 

0.071 

4.543 

0.084 

1.214 

0.005 

2.109 

6.871 

1.828 

2.027 

0.011 

0.012 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik/Amazon/Biostem/Apex Alignment/Chef U 

Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

Opm Autosports/Blake Clements Racing/G-Loc Brakes 

East Street Opm Motorsports Krispy Kreme 

Adept / Rossini / Opm / G-Loc / Traqgear 

Flatout Motorsports | Carbotech 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 

Speedworks Auto Group  Bsi Racing  Rossini Racing 

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Racing/Redline 

Questracing 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Products / Odr 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Regent Square Rentals 

Joe's Black Wallet 

Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Rysa Motorsports / Hilton Todd Investments 

Biostem Technologies/Vanvurst Motorsports 

Sac/European/A Geraci Racing 

Meridian Treatment Solutions/Vanvurst Motorsports 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini Engines 

Comm'l Cabling &Sound    Hotztuff 

Bsi Racing 

Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Glowshift Gauges/ Coors Light 

Auto Technic 

Flatout Motorsport 

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

The Fullers Insurance 

Bsi Racing 

S.A.C Racing / Astacio Plumbing & Heating 

Flatout-Motorsport 

Advanced Autosports 

Bsi Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:39.421) for SM by Blake Clements. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 10:27:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.628 

Avg. Speed 

72.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.421 

Best Speed 

83.282 

Best Lap by 

56 - Blake Clements 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:37:14 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 11:30 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

DNS 

No. 

111 

49 

73 

38 

129 

33 

76 

146 

25 

66 

95 

19 

1 

117 

65 

141 

16 

42 

67 

69 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Joe Schubert 

Daniel Moen 

Charles Craig 

John Raudat 

Jose DaSilva 

Armando X. Ramirez 

Charles Junger 

David Holland 

Craig Schaffer 

Roni Dersovitz 

John Lettieri 

Cliff Brown 

Jake Warner 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Gary Frierson 

Michael Rossini 

Preston Pardus 

John Carter 

Mark Gibbons 

Member_ID 

465845 

496988 

402433 

510434 

470990 

359673 

478452 

473931 

454698 

425096 

403607 

356011 

451647 

383191 

345785 

449867 

407345 

435538 

Reg. 

83 

22 

22 

22 

NE 

NER 

23 

11 

11 

31 

26 

83 

3 

11 

11 

83 

55 

83 

83 

11 

City ST 

Ft Myers FL 

Holladay UT 

Rindge NH 

Greenwich CT 

Chester CT 

New Bedford CT 

Rye NY 

Great Neck NY 

Sebring FL 

Naples FL 

Tenafly NJ 

Williston VT 

Hoschton GA 

Delray Beach FL 

Delray FL 

Arcadia Fl FL 

Belews Creek NC 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Tampa FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 1991 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda Maita  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1991 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda Miata  2001 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

10 

8 

3 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:42.446 

1:43.200 

1:42.892 

1:43.279 

1:43.699 

1:43.196 

1:42.712 

1:44.278 

1:43.719 

1:44.737 

1:44.769 

1:44.087 

1:40.146 

1:44.466 

1:40.927 

1:43.524 

1:46.889 

1:45.995 

1:45.578 

Total Tm 

27:26.896 

27:26.951 

27:31.255 

27:31.913 

27:32.132 

27:33.214 

27:36.337 

27:37.528 

27:38.804 

27:54.155 

27:56.708 

28:23.541 

23:15.053 

21:01.550 

26:45.918 

5:52.595 

5:58.089 

4:36.626 

1:46.826 

Gap 

2.476 

0.055 

4.304 

0.658 

0.219 

1.082 

3.123 

1.191 

1.276 

15.351 

2.553 

26.833 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

5.494 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Rsr/ Regency Insurance 

Ey / Flatout Motorsports / Rossini 

Sac Racing 

Sac Racing 

3 Arm Racing 

Dutch Treat Racing 

Planet Miata 

Sac 

Rsr 

Us Marines  Dixie Ammunition  G2 Re 

Rsr 

Auto Technik 

Rossini Engines 

Momo/ Rossini Racing Products/Odr 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racing Products /Apex Alignment/G-Loc Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:39.421) for SM by Blake Clements. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 10:27:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.628 

Avg. Speed 

72.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.421 

Best Speed 

83.282 

Best Lap by 

56 - Blake Clements 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:37:14 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 11:30 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

57 

2 

08 

39 

156 

87 

123 

23 

89 

42 

77 

10 

6 

41 

90 

53 

79 

03 

01 

24 

14 

192 

11 

80 

30 

8 

112 

31 

117 

17 

63 

07 

33 

73 

111 

49 

38 

82 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Alex Bolanos 

Jim Drago 

Michael Carter 

Danny Steyn 

Todd Buras 

Selin M. Rollan 

Warren Dexter 

Cory Collum 

Tyler Kicera 

Preston Pardus 

Jeremy Klein 

John Davison 

Nick Malatesta 

Jason Connole 

Nick Leverone 

Adren Hance III 

Spencer Patterson 

Joe Fitos 

Henry Van Vurst 

Alex Acosta 

Selin Rollan 

Jesse Singer 

Rob Bailey 

Richard Astacio 

Nicholas Soriano 

Nils Musaeus 

Chris Lefferdink 

Charles Harris 

Jake Warner 

Whitfield Gregg 

John Hotz 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Jose DaSilva 

Daniel Moen 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Joe Schubert 

Charles Craig 

Norman Fuller 

Member_ID 

337840 

33432 

456262 

376487 

264358 

177256_4 

508841 

410258 

351549 

449867 

440623 

76590_3 

41577 

462821 

200602 

410052 

438417 

353381 

223910_1 

442396 

177256_1 

483245 

484488 

465698 

442409 

258185 

476843 

416421 

451647 

360035 

445857 

287880 

470990 

402433 

465845 

496988 

510434 

230006 

Reg. 

11 

66 

34 

11 

83 

11 

48 

83 

92 

83 

11 

83 

11 

55 

22 

83 

39 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

22 

83 

32 

11 

83 

11 

23 

42 

11 

NER 

22 

83 

22 

22 

11 

City ST 

Miami FL 

Memphis TN 

Savannah GA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Melbourne FL 

Miami FL 

Central City NE 

Cape Coral FL 

Manheim PA 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Raleigh NC 

Mendon MA 

Naples FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Loxahatchee FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Opa Locka FL 

St. Johns FL 

Stamford CT 

Jacksonville FL 

Houston TX 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

Delray Beach FL 

New York NY 

Sparks MD 

Pompanpo Beach FL 

New Bedford CT 

Rindge NH 

Ft Myers FL 

Holladay UT 

Greenwich CT 

Key West FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 1997 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1991 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata (BSI)  1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 1991 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

Best Tm 

1:38.428 

1:38.315 

1:38.313 

1:38.410 

1:38.421 

1:38.526 

1:39.033 

1:38.947 

1:38.681 

1:38.678 

1:38.490 

1:39.512 

1:39.219 

1:39.456 

1:39.512 

1:39.422 

1:39.921 

1:40.070 

1:39.546 

1:39.879 

1:40.188 

1:40.005 

1:39.601 

1:40.569 

1:40.419 

1:40.689 

1:40.605 

1:40.960 

1:40.598 

1:40.553 

1:40.786 

1:40.355 

1:40.615 

1:41.215 

1:41.161 

1:41.437 

1:41.583 

1:41.935 

Total Tm 

36:25.633 

36:26.612 

36:27.499 

36:27.514 

36:30.111 

36:32.614 

36:35.941 

36:36.015 

36:36.188 

36:36.269 

36:47.690 

36:53.746 

36:53.769 

36:53.809 

36:53.821 

37:00.260 

37:10.614 

37:10.679 

37:11.482 

37:14.609 

37:18.127 

37:18.196 

37:20.417 

37:28.485 

37:32.293 

37:32.365 

37:32.443 

37:33.630 

37:33.752 

37:35.128 

37:46.521 

37:46.543 

37:46.669 

37:48.566 

37:48.663 

38:01.597 

38:01.861 

38:04.019 

Gap 

0.979 

0.887 

0.015 

2.597 

2.503 

3.327 

0.074 

0.173 

0.081 

11.421 

6.056 

0.023 

0.040 

0.012 

6.439 

10.354 

0.065 

0.803 

3.127 

3.518 

0.069 

2.221 

8.068 

3.808 

0.072 

0.078 

1.187 

0.122 

1.376 

11.393 

0.022 

0.126 

1.897 

0.097 

12.934 

0.264 

2.158 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik/Amazon/Biostem/Apex Alignment/Chef U 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

Adept / Rossini / Opm / G-Loc / Traqgear 

East Street Opm Motorsports Krispy Kreme 

Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 

Flatout Motorsports | Carbotech 

Momo/ Rossini Racing Products/Odr 

Speedworks Auto Group  Bsi Racing  Rossini Racing 

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Racing/Redline 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Products / Odr 

Flatout Motorpsorts  In 

Questracing 

Regent Square Rentals 

Joe's Black Wallet 

Biostem Technologies/Vanvurst Motorsports 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini Engines 

Rysa Motorsports / Hilton Todd Investments 

Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 

S.A.C Racing / Astacio Plumbing & Heating 

Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Glowshift Gauges/ Coors Light 

Bsi Racing 

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

Bsi Racing 

Rsr 

Flatout Motorsport 

Comm'l Cabling &Sound    Hotztuff 

Sac Racing 

Rsr/ Regency Insurance 

Ey / Flatout Motorsports / Rossini 

Sac Racing 

The Fullers Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.313) for SM by Michael Carter. 

P3 Margin of Victory = 0.015 Sec. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 10:32:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.979 

Avg. Speed 

83.344 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.313 

Best Speed 

84.221 

Best Lap by 

08 - Michael Carter 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:17:11 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 09:00 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

DNS 

No. 

99 

76 

19 

129 

66 

95 

25 

146 

7 

1 

61 

13 

65 

16 

141 

51 

56 

69 

138 

67 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Peter Naumburg 

Armando X. Ramirez 

John Lettieri 

John Raudat 

Craig Schaffer 

Roni Dersovitz 

David Holland 

Charles Junger 

Ricardo Juncos 

Cliff Brown 

Hugh McHaffie 

Anthony Geraci 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Michael Rossini 

Gary Frierson 

William Squillace 

Blake Clements 

Mark Gibbons 

Chris Fulton 

John Carter 

Member_ID 

376957 

359673 

403607 

454698 

425096 

473931 

478452 

356011 

351951 

443372 

345785 

383191 

476069 

335344 

435538 

352611 

407345 

Reg. 

49 

23 

83 

NE 

31 

26 

11 

11 

11 

3 

22 

23 

11 

55 

83 

11 

32 

11 

83 

83 

City ST 

Livingston TX 

Rye NY 

Williston VT 

Chester CT 

Naples FL 

Tenafly NJ 

Sebring FL 

Great Neck NY 

Indianapolis IN 

Hoschton GA 

Walpole MA 

Glen Head NY 

Delray FL 

Belews Creek NC 

Arcadia Fl FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Houston TX 

Sw Ranches FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Tampa FL 

Make-Model 

Mazdia  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda Maita  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata  2002 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

17 

17 

15 

14 

11 

10 

9 

6 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:41.218 

1:41.362 

1:41.887 

1:42.215 

1:43.170 

1:42.651 

1:42.111 

1:42.513 

1:40.091 

1:39.132 

1:41.922 

1:40.586 

1:39.159 

1:40.893 

1:41.738 

1:41.349 

1:39.131 

1:48.010 

1:51.128 

Total Tm 

38:04.307 

38:04.398 

38:05.765 

38:07.573 

36:57.179 

36:57.904 

37:20.698 

37:24.419 

36:28.220 

29:16.104 

30:08.055 

30:00.919 

24:34.427 

19:31.456 

17:54.325 

16:45.132 

10:27.975 

1:49.978 

1:57.700 

Gap 

0.288 

0.091 

1.367 

1.808 

1 Lap 

0.725 

22.794 

3.721 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

51.951 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

7.722 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

3 Arm Racing 

Rsr 

Planet Miata 

Sac 

Dutch Treat Racing 

Meridian Treatment Solutions/Vanvurst Motorsports 

Us Marines  Dixie Ammunition  G2 Re 

Flatout-Motorsport 

Sac/European/A Geraci Racing 

Rossini Engines 

Auto Technik 

Auto Technic 

Opm Autosports/Blake Clements Racing/G-Loc Brakes 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racing Products /Apex Alignment/G-Loc Brakes 

Bsi Racing 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.313) for SM by Michael Carter. 

P3 Margin of Victory = 0.015 Sec. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 10:32:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.979 

Avg. Speed 

83.344 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.313 

Best Speed 

84.221 

Best Lap by 

08 - Michael Carter 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:17:11 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 09:00 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

25 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

26 

No. 

51 

31 

61 

93 

133 

67 

60 

19 

41 

38 

72 

95 

64 

75 

90 

09 

78 

01 

63 

55 

44 

35 

80 

160 

91 

18 

5 

17 

81 

59 

12 

02 

9 

27 

21 

62 

3 

0 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Denny Stripling  

Clay Russell 

Brian Schofield 

Steven Coates 

David Anzalone 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Derek Schofield 

Todd Vanacore 

Brandon Kennedy 

David Dickerson 

Lee Hill 

Mark Hutchins 

Matt Gray 

Mick Robinson 

Charles Newman 

Matthew Polk 

Reid Johnson 

Chris Current 

H Lund 

Tom Goodhart 

Bob Gardner 

Richard Wiehl 

John Jernigan 

Tim Gray 

Tom Panaggio 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Charles Turner  

Scott Rettich 

Mark Vultaggio 

Wade White 

Domenico Deluca 

Raymond Moser Jr. 

Gary Vizioli 

Jim Bollman 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Thomas Kirchman 

B. Doug Mead 

James Turner 

Member_ID 

219463 

437552 

232284 

334827 

435522 

191143_1 

437801 

361468 

417715 

220075 

109267_1 

381528 

100764 

474886 

287593 

242765 

209758 

204744_1 

449171 

248802 

228951 

498707 

253560 

111862 

202934 

506430 

355725 

401910 

55148 

478691 

277445 

399261 

497632 

203335_1 

236545 

448707 

508649 

Reg. 

41 

61 

83 

55 

23 

11 

83 

83 

31 

84 

83 

48 

18 

83 

3 

42 

18 

42 

83 

42 

34 

22 

68 

18 

83 

83 

42 

29 

25 

93 

11 

26 

26 

39 

83 

22 

83 

42 

City ST 

McKinney TX 

Spartanburg SC 

Lakeland FL 

Sanford NC 

Brookville NY 

Delray FL 

Lakeland FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Newark DE 

Wall NJ 

Brandon FL 

Lincoln NE 

Chaska MN 

Melbourne FL 

Lagrange GA 

Gibson Is. MD 

Hamel MN 

Silver Spring MD 

Longwood FL 

Highland Park NJ 

Savannah GA 

Bridgewater CT 

Oak Ridge TN 

Eden Prairie MN 

Tampa FL 

Odessa FL 

Montpelier VT 

Columbus OH 

Swiftwater PA 

Vail CO 

Hollywood FL 

Fair Haven NJ 

Sebring FL 

Venetia PA 

Palm Harbor FL 

Framingham MA 

Melbourne FL 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Make-Model 

SRF3 

SRF3  1998 

SRF3 2000 

SRF3  1984 

SRF3 1991 

SRF3 

SRF3  1984 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3 2000 

SRF3  1999 

SRF3  2001 

SRF3  1909 

SRF3  2015 

SRF3  1985 

SRF3  2004 

SRF3  1990 

SRF3  1997 

SRF3  1984 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  1992 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  2015 

SRF  1985 

SRF  2000 

SRF 

SRF  2009 

SRF  1987 

SRF3  2000 

SRF  1994 

SRF  61 

SRF  2000 

SRF 2000 

SRF 1985 

SRF  1985 

SRF  2017 

SRF3  2001 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

Best Tm 

1:32.229 

1:32.237 

1:32.437 

1:32.341 

1:32.642 

1:32.662 

1:32.389 

1:32.708 

1:32.572 

1:32.575 

1:33.357 

1:33.163 

1:33.524 

1:33.795 

1:33.937 

1:33.850 

1:33.882 

1:33.501 

1:34.413 

1:34.767 

1:34.058 

1:34.528 

1:34.192 

1:35.713 

1:36.910 

1:36.654 

1:36.771 

1:36.492 

1:37.255 

1:35.001 

1:37.720 

1:38.706 

1:39.550 

1:39.938 

1:39.747 

1:40.399 

1:36.375 

1:33.928 

Total Tm 

25:15.102 

25:15.690 

25:15.979 

25:17.222 

25:20.816 

25:20.932 

25:22.150 

25:22.252 

25:24.077 

25:24.672 

25:26.800 

25:31.264 

25:32.843 

25:33.255 

25:33.286 

25:38.093 

25:40.296 

25:40.972 

25:41.515 

25:42.642 

25:43.447 

25:43.547 

25:44.163 

26:04.938 

26:05.968 

26:06.041 

26:06.255 

26:06.448 

26:07.626 

26:08.870 

26:18.001 

26:28.076 

26:28.839 

26:35.413 

26:37.336 

26:41.700 

27:31.726 

22:42.957 

Gap 

0.588 

0.289 

1.243 

3.594 

0.116 

1.218 

0.102 

1.825 

0.595 

2.128 

4.464 

1.579 

0.412 

0.031 

4.807 

2.203 

0.676 

0.543 

1.127 

0.805 

0.100 

0.616 

20.775 

1.030 

0.073 

0.214 

0.193 

1.178 

1.244 

9.131 

10.075 

0.763 

6.574 

1.923 

4.364 

50.026 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Comprent-Angry Llama 

Pm Racing 

Driving Solutions 

Pm Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Hage Tool / Osinga Construction 

Performance Orthopaedics And Sports Medicin 

Pm Racing 

Yourcancercare.Com 

Ryan Companies Us Inc 

Robinson Motor Sports/ Valvoline 

Comprent/ Ct&Kk Properties  Llc 

Maryland Sound 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Pm Racing 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Citgo/Wheels 

Ryan Companies Us Inc. 

Astra Products Co. 

Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication Systems 

Dinosaur Racing Team 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Prism Motorsports 

Deluca Law Group/ Pm Racing 

Moser Taboada 

Professional Auto  Vernon Nj 

Astra Products 

Mead Construction  Inc. \ Comprent Motorsports 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.375) for SRF by B. Doug Mead. 

New Track Record (1:32.229) for SRF3 by Denny Stripling Q2 R1. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 10:42:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.588 

Avg. Speed 

81.975 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.229 

Best Speed 

89.777 

Best Lap by 

51 - Denny Stripling  

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:19:50 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 01:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

1 

23 

2 

3 

4 

24 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

25 

10 

11 

12 

26 

No. 

93 

67 

31 

133 

51 

72 

38 

75 

41 

01 

19 

09 

90 

95 

63 

80 

64 

35 

78 

44 

0 

55 

5 

160 

17 

81 

18 

59 

3 

9 

02 

27 

91 

60 

62 

21 

12 

61 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Steven Coates 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Clay Russell 

David Anzalone 

Charles Turner  

Lee Hill 

David Dickerson 

Mick Robinson 

Brandon Kennedy 

Chris Current 

Todd Vanacore 

Matthew Polk 

Charles Newman 

Mark Hutchins 

H Lund 

John Jernigan 

Matt Gray 

Richard Wiehl 

Reid Johnson 

Bob Gardner 

James Turner 

Tom Goodhart 

Denny Stripling  

Tim Gray 

Scott Rettich 

Mark Vultaggio 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Wade White 

B. Doug Mead 

Gary Vizioli 

Raymond Moser Jr. 

Jim Bollman 

Tom Panaggio 

Derek Schofield 

Thomas Kirchman 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Domenico Deluca 

Brian Schofield 

Member_ID 

334827 

437552 

435522 

506430 

220075 

417715 

100764 

361468 

209758 

437801 

287593 

474886 

109267_1 

204744_1 

498707 

381528 

228951 

242765 

248802 

508649 

449171 

219463 

253560 

355725 

401910 

202934 

55148 

448707 

399261 

277445 

497632 

111862 

191143_1 

236545 

203335_1 

478691 

232284 

Reg. 

55 

11 

61 

23 

42 

83 

84 

83 

31 

42 

83 

42 

3 

48 

83 

68 

18 

22 

18 

34 

42 

42 

41 

18 

29 

25 

83 

93 

83 

26 

26 

39 

83 

83 

22 

83 

11 

83 

City ST 

Sanford NC 

Delray FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Brookville NY 

Montpelier VA 

Brandon FL 

Wall NJ 

Melbourne FL 

Newark DE 

Silver Spring MD 

Ormond Beach FL 

Gibson Is. MD 

Lagrange GA 

Lincoln NE 

Longwood FL 

Oak Ridge TN 

Chaska MN 

Bridgewater CT 

Hamel MN 

Savannah GA 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Highland Park NJ 

Mckinney TX 

Eden Prairie MN 

Columbus OH 

Swiftwater PA 

Odessa FL 

Vail CO 

Melbourne FL 

Sebring FL 

Fair Haven NJ 

Venetia PA 

Tampa FL 

Lakeland FL 

Framingham MA 

Palm Harbor FL 

Hollywood FL 

Lakeland FL 

Make-Model 

SRF3  1984 

SRF3 

SRF3  1998 

SRF3 1991 

SRF3  1991 

SRF3  1999 

SRF3 2000 

SRF3  2015 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3  1997 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  2004 

SRF3  1985 

SRF3  2001 

SRF3  1984 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  1909 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  1990 

SRF3  1992 

SRF3  2001 

SRF3  2000 

SRF  2003 

SRF3  2015 

SRF  2009 

SRF  1987 

SRF 2000 

SRF3  2000 

SRF  2017 

SRF  2000 

SRF  61 

SRF  2000 

SRF  1985 

SRF3  1984 

SRF  1985 

SRF  1985 

SRF 1994 

SRF3 2000 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

17 

8 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:31.828 

1:31.593 

1:32.081 

1:32.170 

1:31.599 

1:32.097 

1:32.121 

1:32.308 

1:32.296 

1:32.505 

1:32.088 

1:32.846 

1:33.317 

1:32.539 

1:32.996 

1:33.168 

1:33.569 

1:33.562 

1:33.471 

1:33.588 

1:33.505 

1:34.747 

1:35.467 

1:35.407 

1:36.091 

1:36.339 

1:36.505 

1:34.940 

1:36.162 

1:38.994 

1:38.746 

1:39.301 

1:36.536 

1:31.787 

1:44.142 

1:40.545 

1:39.983 

1:34.749 

Total Tm 

37:32.395 

37:34.743 

37:36.319 

37:37.907 

37:43.109 

37:44.124 

37:45.442 

37:45.450 

37:46.998 

37:47.002 

37:47.668 

37:58.266 

37:59.335 

38:01.078 

38:09.750 

38:09.759 

38:09.817 

38:13.464 

38:21.064 

38:22.933 

38:27.684 

38:27.724 

38:38.174 

38:44.718 

38:49.354 

38:55.951 

38:57.237 

39:20.463 

37:53.926 

38:02.473 

38:03.608 

38:11.521 

38:55.956 

34:55.402 

38:10.056 

17:05.631 

3:31.286 

1:34.749 

Gap 

2.348 

1.576 

1.588 

5.202 

1.015 

1.318 

0.008 

1.548 

0.004 

0.666 

10.598 

1.069 

1.743 

8.672 

0.009 

0.058 

3.647 

7.600 

1.869 

4.751 

0.040 

10.450 

6.544 

4.636 

6.597 

1.286 

23.226 

1 Lap 

8.547 

1.135 

7.913 

44.435 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

9 Laps 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Driving Solutions 

Comprent-Angry Llama 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing 

Performance Orthopaedics And Sports Medicin 

Robinson Motor Sports/ Valvoline 

Hage Tool / Osinga Construction 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Maryland Sound 

Comprent/ Ct&Kk Properties  Llc 

Yourcancercare.Com 

Pm Racing 

Ryan Companies Us Inc 

Citgo/Wheels 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 

Ryan Companies Us Inc. 

Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication Systems 

Dinosaur Racing Team 

Astra Products Co. 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Prism Motorsports 

Mead Construction  Inc. \ Comprent Motorsports 

Professional Auto  Vernon Nj 

Moser Taboada 

Pm Racing 

Astra Products 

Deluca Law Group/ Pm Racing 

Pm Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:35.467) for SRF by Denny Stripling . 

New Track Record (1:31.593) for SRF3 by Andrew Charbonneau. 

P7 Margin of Victory = 0.008 Sec. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 10:50:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.348 

Avg. Speed 

80.874 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.593 

Best Speed 

90.400 

Best Lap by 

67 - Andrew Charbonneau 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:07:23 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 09:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

2 

3 

4 

3 

7 

7 

3 

8 

9 

4 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

80 

59 

11 

135 

165 

51 

20 

38 

57 

52 

69 

96 

60 

84 

43 

93 

65 

7 

137 

3 

17 

08 

27 

09 

9 

22 

98 

12 

99 

131 

33 

37 

5 

32 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Ken Bupp 

Simon Gregg 

Randy Kinsland 

Bob Monette 

Jorge Nazario 

Tom Ellis 

Glen Vitale 

Juan Vento 

Thomas Ellis 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Bill McGavic 

Jerry Onks 

Tim Gray 

Dan Harding 

Richard Smith 

Rodney Williamson 

Andrew Wilkin 

Ray Stephenson 

Herbert Gomez 

Kelly Labasa 

Claudio Burtin 

Bobby Kennedy 

Morey Doyle 

Raymond Webb 

Jeff Hinkle 

Tim Meyers 

Bryan Collyer 

Michael Lewis 

Zach Monette 

Georg Nolte 

John Yarosz 

Jim Irvin 

Joe Gonzalez 

Joe Aquilante 

Member_ID 

450614 

241143 

226817 

414875 

324353_1 

364634 

330329_1 

267004 

426433 

330329_4 

2795391 

122611 

223965 

253560 

338744 

188127_1 

273360 

317146 

147540_1 

342716 

230595 

85373 

415460 

164411 

311662 

450562 

270832 

287602_1 

113617 

323353_3 

400413 

151124 

190697 

343197 

58896 

Reg. 

42 

11 

83 

55 

3 

11 

11 

11 

113 

11 

11 

83 

40 

18 

24 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

22 

3 

83 

83 

83 

3 

03 

83 

57 

3 

83 

25 

83 

11 

31 

City ST 

Potomac MD 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Whittier NC 

Milton GA 

San Juan PR 

Pompano Beach FL 

Margate FL 

San Juan PR 

Pompano Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Arcadia FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Eden Prairie MN 

Dover OH 

Loxahatchee FL 

Palm Beach Gdns FL 

Apopka FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Stamford CT 

Marietta GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Maitland FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Destin FL 

Atlanta GA 

Port Orange FL 

Poway CA 

Milton GA 

Germersheim -1 

Swoyersville PA 

Tallahassee FL 

Miami FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Make-Model 

Porsche  GT3-R  2017 

Chevrolet  Camaro  2000 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2012 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2006 

Jaguar XKR  2010 

Chevy  Corvette  2004 

Ford  Mustang  1995 

Ford  Mustang  2015 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2005 

Ford  Mustang  2003 

BMW M3 2006 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Chev.  Corvette Z06  2007 

Howe GT2  Ford  Mustang  2016 

Porsche GT3 Cup  2004 

Mazda  RX7  1994 

Ford  Mustang  1994 

Ford  Mustang  1983 

Mazda RX7  1995 

Acura  Integra  1988 

Chev. Camaro 

Chevorlet  Corvette C5  2000 

Ford Mustang  2013 

Ford  Mustang  2005 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2004 

Dodge  Challenger  2015 

Dodge Viper ACRX 2010 

Chev.  Monte Carlo  2001 

Jaguar  XKR  2000 

Jaguar  XKR  2006 

Ford  GT  2008 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2007 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2000 

Chev. Camaro  2014 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2014 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

8 

8 

6 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:33.882 

1:35.829 

1:40.297 

1:44.048 

1:41.242 

1:42.056 

1:38.602 

1:47.071 

1:48.217 

1:46.433 

1:47.533 

1:51.901 

1:53.985 

1:59.094 

1:54.894 

1:56.640 

1:57.756 

2:12.725 

1:48.555 

2:11.844 

2:09.170 

1:46.397 

1:59.646 

2:16.526 

2:58.213 

3:11.930 

3:07.023 

1:59.835 

Total Tm 

24:19.050 

25:28.333 

24:29.065 

24:57.305 

25:37.660 

25:55.951 

26:09.971 

24:29.628 

24:34.476 

24:42.506 

24:53.767 

25:37.268 

25:03.606 

25:18.582 

25:29.895 

25:38.119 

26:03.645 

24:18.940 

18:03.718 

24:28.160 

15:52.167 

4:06.275 

4:26.451 

6:12.679 

3:23.160 

3:25.428 

4:15.108 

4:56.324 

Gap 

1:09.283 

1 Lap 

28.240 

40.355 

18.291 

14.020 

1 Lap 

4.848 

8.030 

11.261 

43.501 

1 Lap 

14.976 

11.313 

8.224 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

6:24.442 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

20.176 

1:46.228 

1 Lap 

2.268 

49.680 

41.216 

Sponsor 

Calvert Dynamics  Phoenix Performance 

Hamilton Safe - N 

Gregg Motorsports 

Kinsland Racing 

Optech 

Followit.Com 

Palm Express Ra 

Steeda Autosports  Wilwood Brakes 

Interstate Batteries 

Steeda 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

Vettesport Wilwood Brakes Vansteel Hoosier Tire 

Ryan Companies Us Inc. 

Hardings Park Cycle 

Miami Fast Lane Racing  Prd. 

Steeda Autosports  Titanium Motorsports 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Rpm Raycing; Goodyear ; Mazda 

Mia Motorsports/Apex Alignment / Mc Holdings 

Goshare 

Daytona 1 Preformance Lubricants 

Dawson Motorsports-Eac Preformance 

Kenco Sign And A 

Netdepot 

Crunch Construction/ Tgi Fridays 

Goodyear/Pegzlist.Com 

Optech 

Nolte Kitchens 

Hoosier  Phoenix Performance 

Riverside Motorsports 

A Car 4U 

Phoenix  Hoosier  Hawk 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.433) for AS by Thomas Ellis. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 10:58:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:09.283 

Avg. Speed 

85.124 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.882 

Best Speed 

88.196 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:34:20 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 01:55 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

7 

1 

2 

1 

8 

2 

3 

1 

9 

4 

3 

2 

3 

5 

10 

4 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

No. 

12 

59 

17 

99 

38 

80 

9 

98 

33 

165 

96 

5 

11 

09 

84 

32 

22 

69 

60 

43 

20 

57 

93 

52 

137 

3 

65 

27 

08 

7 

135 

131 

51 

77 

37 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Simon Gregg 

Claudio Burtin 

Zach Monette 

Juan Vento 

Ken Bupp 

Jeff Hinkle 

Bryan Collyer 

John Yarosz 

Jorge Nazario 

Jerry Onks 

Joe Gonzalez 

Randy Kinsland 

Raymond Webb 

Dan Harding 

Andrew Aquilante 

Tim Meyers 

Bill McGavic 

Tim Gray 

Richard Smith 

Glen Vitale 

Thomas Ellis 

Rodney Williamson 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Herbert Gomez 

Kelly Labasa 

Andrew Wilkin 

Morey Doyle 

Bobby Kennedy 

Ray Stephenson 

Bob Monette 

Georg Nolte 

Tom Ellis 

Preston Calvert 

Jim Irvin 

Member_ID 

113617 

226817 

85373 

323353_3 

426433 

241143 

450562 

287602_1 

151124 

364634 

223965 

343197 

414875 

311662 

338744 

336891 

270832 

122611 

253560 

188127_1 

267004 

330329_4 

273360 

2795391 

342716 

230595 

317146 

164411 

415460 

147540_1 

324353_1 

400413 

330329_1 

450614 

190697 

Reg. 

57 

83 

3 

3 

113 

11 

3 

83 

25 

11 

40 

11 

55 

83 

24 

31 

03 

83 

18 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

22 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

11 

42 

83 

City ST 

Poway CA 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Marietta GA 

Milton GA 

San Juan PR 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Destin FL 

Port Orange FL 

Swoyersville PA 

San Juan PR 

Murfreesboro TN 

Miami FL 

Whittier NC 

Holly Hill FL 

Dover OH 

Chester Springs PA 

Atlanta GA 

Arcadia FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Loxahatchee FL 

Margate FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Palm Beach Gdns FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Stamford CT 

Apopka FL 

Maitland FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Milton GA 

Germersheim -1 

Pompano Beach FL 

Potomac MD 

Tallahassee FL 

Make-Model 

Jaguar  XKR  2000 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2012 

Chevorlet  Corvette C5  2000 

Jaguar  XKR  2006 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2005 

Chevrolet  Camaro  2000 

Dodge  Challenger  2015 

Chev.  Monte Carlo  2001 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2007 

Chev.  Corvette  2004 

Chev.  Corvette Z06  2007 

Chev. Camaro  2014 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2006 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2004 

Porsche GT3 Cup  2004 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2014 

Dodge Viper ACRX 2010 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Howe GT2  Mustang  2016 

Mazda  RX7  1994 

Ford  Mustang  2015 

Ford  Mustang  2003 

Ford  Mustang  1994 

BMW M3 2006 

Acura  Integra  1988 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford  Mustang  1983 

Ford  Mustang  2005 

Ford Mustang 2013 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Jaguar XKR  2010 

Ford  GT  2008 

Ford  Mustang  1995 

Porsche  GT3-R  2017 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2000 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

14 

11 

4 

3 

22 

Best Tm 

1:16.777 

1:19.084 

1:19.142 

1:20.090 

1:21.174 

1:21.729 

1:21.595 

1:23.109 

1:23.275 

1:24.695 

1:25.390 

1:26.030 

1:23.073 

1:24.921 

1:30.796 

1:25.590 

1:25.234 

1:30.445 

1:25.945 

1:32.752 

1:29.949 

1:29.952 

1:33.600 

1:33.796 

1:34.364 

1:34.489 

1:35.292 

1:34.544 

1:23.005 

1:35.835 

1:24.818 

1:27.526 

1:18.632 

Total Tm 

33:30.861 

33:46.470 

33:47.776 

34:01.527 

34:07.894 

34:08.003 

34:12.257 

34:48.304 

34:53.836 

33:39.424 

33:40.349 

34:08.829 

34:38.940 

34:45.897 

34:50.404 

34:55.929 

34:55.997 

34:57.365 

32:39.858 

33:52.699 

34:59.890 

35:00.992 

33:42.702 

33:51.276 

33:54.921 

33:59.749 

34:12.476 

34:09.111 

23:37.145 

22:08.987 

6:04.285 

5:09.166 

1:39.108 

33:33.513 

Gap 

12.957 

1.306 

13.751 

6.367 

0.109 

4.254 

36.047 

5.532 

1 Lap 

0.925 

28.480 

30.111 

6.957 

4.507 

5.525 

0.068 

1.368 

1 Lap 

1:12.841 

1:07.191 

1.102 

1 Lap 

8.574 

3.645 

4.828 

12.727 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2.652 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:25.234) for T1 by Tim Meyers. 

New Track Record (1:29.952) for AS by Thomas Ellis. 

New Track Record (1:16.777) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 

New Track Record (1:23.005) for GT2 by Bobby Kennedy. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 11:08:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

15.609 

Avg. Speed 

90.588 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.777 

Best Speed 

107.845 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:01:33 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 10:50 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

7 

1 

2 

1 

8 

2 

3 

1 

9 

4 

3 

2 

3 

5 

10 

4 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

No. 

12 

59 

17 

99 

38 

80 

9 

98 

33 

165 

96 

5 

11 

09 

84 

32 

22 

69 

60 

43 

20 

57 

93 

52 

137 

3 

65 

27 

08 

7 

135 

131 

51 

77 

37 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Simon Gregg 

Claudio Burtin 

Zach Monette 

Juan Vento 

Ken Bupp 

Jeff Hinkle 

Bryan Collyer 

John Yarosz 

Jorge Nazario 

Jerry Onks 

Joe Gonzalez 

Randy Kinsland 

Raymond Webb 

Dan Harding 

Andrew Aquilante 

Tim Meyers 

Bill McGavic 

Tim Gray 

Richard Smith 

Glen Vitale 

Thomas Ellis 

Rodney Williamson 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Herbert Gomez 

Kelly Labasa 

Andrew Wilkin 

Morey Doyle 

Bobby Kennedy 

Ray Stephenson 

Bob Monette 

Georg Nolte 

Tom Ellis 

Preston Calvert 

Jim Irvin 

Member_ID 

113617 

226817 

85373 

323353_3 

426433 

241143 

450562 

287602_1 

151124 

364634 

223965 

343197 

414875 

311662 

338744 

336891 

270832 

122611 

253560 

188127_1 

267004 

330329_4 

273360 

2795391 

342716 

230595 

317146 

164411 

415460 

147540_1 

324353_1 

400413 

330329_1 

450614 

190697 

Reg. 

57 

83 

3 

3 

113 

11 

3 

83 

25 

11 

40 

11 

55 

83 

24 

31 

03 

83 

18 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

22 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

11 

42 

83 

City ST 

Poway CA 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Marietta GA 

Milton GA 

San Juan PR 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Destin FL 

Port Orange FL 

Swoyersville PA 

San Juan PR 

Murfreesboro TN 

Miami FL 

Whittier NC 

Holly Hill FL 

Dover OH 

Chester Springs PA 

Atlanta GA 

Arcadia FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Loxahatchee FL 

Margate FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Palm Beach Gdns FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Stamford CT 

Apopka FL 

Maitland FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Milton GA 

Germersheim -1 

Pompano Beach FL 

Potomac MD 

Tallahassee FL 

Make-Model 

Jaguar  XKR  2000 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2012 

Chevorlet  Corvette C5  2000 

Jaguar  XKR  2006 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2005 

Chevrolet  Camaro  2000 

Dodge  Challenger  2015 

Chev.  Monte Carlo  2001 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2007 

Chev.  Corvette  2004 

Chev.  Corvette Z06  2007 

Chev. Camaro  2014 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2006 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2004 

Porsche GT3 Cup  2004 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2014 

Dodge Viper ACRX 2010 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Howe GT2  Mustang  2016 

Mazda  RX7  1994 

Ford  Mustang  2015 

Ford  Mustang  2003 

Ford  Mustang  1994 

BMW M3 2006 

Acura  Integra  1988 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford  Mustang  1983 

Ford  Mustang  2005 

Ford Mustang 2013 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Jaguar XKR  2010 

Ford  GT  2008 

Ford  Mustang  1995 

Porsche  GT3-R  2017 

Chevrolet  Corvette  2000 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

14 

11 

4 

3 

22 

Best Tm 

1:16.777 

1:19.084 

1:19.142 

1:20.090 

1:21.174 

1:21.729 

1:21.595 

1:23.109 

1:23.275 

1:24.695 

1:25.390 

1:26.030 

1:23.073 

1:24.921 

1:30.796 

1:25.590 

1:25.234 

1:30.445 

1:25.945 

1:32.752 

1:29.949 

1:29.952 

1:33.600 

1:33.796 

1:34.364 

1:34.489 

1:35.292 

1:34.544 

1:23.005 

1:35.835 

1:24.818 

1:27.526 

1:18.632 

Total Tm 

33:30.861 

33:46.470 

33:47.776 

34:01.527 

34:07.894 

34:08.003 

34:12.257 

34:48.304 

34:53.836 

33:39.424 

33:40.349 

34:08.829 

34:38.940 

34:45.897 

34:50.404 

34:55.929 

34:55.997 

34:57.365 

32:39.858 

33:52.699 

34:59.890 

35:00.992 

33:42.702 

33:51.276 

33:54.921 

33:59.749 

34:12.476 

34:09.111 

23:37.145 

22:08.987 

6:04.285 

5:09.166 

1:39.108 

33:33.513 

Gap 

12.957 

1.306 

13.751 

6.367 

0.109 

4.254 

36.047 

5.532 

1 Lap 

0.925 

28.480 

30.111 

6.957 

4.507 

5.525 

0.068 

1.368 

1 Lap 

1:12.841 

1:07.191 

1.102 

1 Lap 

8.574 

3.645 

4.828 

12.727 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2.652 

Sorted on Laps

Car 77 penalized for passing under Yellow Flag 

Printed: 1/9/2017 11:08:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

15.609 

Avg. Speed 

90.588 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.777 

Best Speed 

107.845 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:01:33 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 10:50 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

7 

8 

1 

5 

9 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

4 

6 

5 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

45 

5 

90 

13 

69 

85 

06 

7 

15 

05 

127 

9 

97 

28 

23 

27 

67 

36 

18 

16 

49 

22 

14 

29 

58 

99 

88 

6 

3 

98 

2 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FC 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FC 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Chuck Moran 

Ben Hurst 

Robert Wright 

Jason Generotti 

John Schimenti 

David Livingston 

Joel Haas 

Brent Gilkes 

Rick Bernard 

Jim Morgan 

Hartley MacDonald 

Russell Strate Jr. 

Linda Stewart 

Dom Seddio 

Russell Fredericks 

Mike Landon 

Jack Walbran 

Curt Bennett 

Peter Cheamitru 

Chuck McAbee 

Megan Gilkes 

Zach Holden 

Don Napier 

Mike Schiffer 

H. Cory McLeod 

Allan Adderley 

Tim Minor 

Joel Haas 

Lewis Cooper III 

John Pickle 

Harry Schneider 

Member_ID 

396185 

11434 

494782 

47526 

342925 

306594 

251277 

441172 

317877 

434610 

123653 

454094 

1951 

429123 

251155 

349877 

272371 

118865 

84369_1 

338854 

148167 

502455 

507248 

310520 

78934 

234010 

129558 

151410 

441172 

376844 

422704 

134449 

Reg. 

83 

63 

71 

65 

11 

83 

40 

11 

63 

11 

11 

11 

43 

11 

23 

11 

13 

21 

25 

11 

34 

63 

Ind 

13 

83 

61 

83 

103 

11 

83 

3 

83 

City ST 

Lithia FL 

Oakton VA 

Oakville ON 

Chatham Center NY 

Orlando FL 

Riverview FL 

Lexington TN 

Jupiter FL 

Richmond Hill ON 

Plantation FL 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Ft.Lauderdale FL 

Alden NY 

Naples FL 

Southampton NY 

Northport NY 

Zionsville IN 

St.Louis MO 

Danville PA 

New Port Richey FL 

Sykesville MD 

Richmond Hill ON 

Greenfield IN 

Greenwood IN 

Cape Coral FL 

Charlotte NC 

Floral City FL 

Falls Church VA 

Jupiter FL 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Fortson GA 

Cape Coral FL 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen  RF 02  2002 

Van Dieman  RF99  1999 

Piper  DL-7  2014 

Radon  RN10  2011 

Swift  DB1  1980 

Swift  DB-6  1992 

Spectrum  14H  2014 

Piper  DF5 FF  2012 

Van Diemen  RF03  2003 

Swift DB6  1992 

Swift  DB-6  1991 

Swift  DB1  1984 

Scorpion  S 1  2009 

RFR  F2  2012 

Swift  db-6  1990 

Caracal D  1996 

Wasp  LM10  2003 

Scorpion  F500  2006 

Protoform  P1  1990 

Lynx-B  1979 

QRE  Invader  2005 

BRD    2000 

Van Diemen F2000 2013 

Scorpion  F500  2005 

Mysterian  M2  1991 

Red Devil  F500  2007 

Citation  Silver Bullet FV  1996 

Citation  F2K  2010 

Piper  DF5 Formula F  2012 

Van Diemen  RF-00  2000 

Nova KBS  01  2010 

Adams  Aero  1995 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

4 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:32.825 

1:36.172 

1:36.812 

1:37.406 

1:36.706 

1:39.517 

1:40.957 

1:42.302 

1:41.492 

1:41.456 

1:43.370 

1:40.262 

1:46.962 

1:46.473 

1:48.485 

1:53.271 

1:52.956 

1:50.700 

1:53.626 

1:54.078 

1:52.703 

1:52.296 

1:32.850 

1:55.122 

2:13.059 

2:17.361 

2:27.086 

Total Tm 

18:45.426 

18:47.690 

18:53.222 

18:55.846 

18:59.674 

19:04.069 

19:16.365 

19:18.630 

19:21.191 

19:24.001 

19:25.970 

19:27.613 

19:30.173 

19:36.209 

19:38.035 

19:52.095 

19:53.369 

19:58.230 

19:43.069 

18:51.864 

19:08.957 

19:13.296 

6:23.242 

10:21.803 

7:51.006 

5:05.408 

2:33.169 

Gap 

2.264 

5.532 

2.624 

3.828 

4.395 

12.296 

2.265 

2.561 

2.810 

1.969 

1.643 

2.560 

6.036 

1.826 

9.026 

1.274 

4.861 

5.034 

1 Lap 

17.093 

4.339 

5 Laps 

3:58.561 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.962) for F5 by Russell Strate Jr.. 

Race checkered early due to incident on track. 

Revised to correct for FV short cuts on course 

Printed: 1/9/2017 11:14:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.264 

Avg. Speed 

73.572 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.825 

Best Speed 

89.200 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:16:57 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 02:35 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

7 

8 

4 

4 

9 

5 

6 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

45 

7 

69 

85 

127 

5 

15 

05 

67 

28 

9 

27 

23 

36 

49 

18 

2 

16 

29 

3 

97 

98 

13 

90 

22 

06 

88 

58 

14 

99 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FC 

F5 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Chuck Moran 

Brent Gilkes 

John Schimenti 

David Livingston 

Hartley MacDonald 

Ben Hurst 

Rick Bernard 

Jim Morgan 

Jack Walbran 

Dom Seddio 

Russell Strate Jr. 

Mike Landon 

Russell Fredericks 

Curt Bennett 

Megan Gilkes 

Peter Cheamitru 

Harry Schneider 

Chuck McAbee 

Mike Schiffer 

Lewis Cooper III 

Linda Stewart 

John Pickle 

Jason Generotti 

Robert Wright 

Zach Holden 

Joel Haas 

Tim Minor 

H. Cory McLeod 

Don Napier 

Allan Adderley 

Member_ID 

396185 

11434 

317877 

306594 

251277 

454094 

494782 

434610 

123653 

118865 

251155 

1951 

272371 

349877 

84369_1 

502455 

338854 

134449 

148167 

78934 

376844 

429123 

422704 

342925 

47526 

507248 

441172 

151410 

234010 

310520 

129558 

Reg. 

83 

63 

63 

83 

40 

11 

71 

11 

11 

21 

23 

43 

13 

11 

25 

63 

11 

83 

34 

83 

83 

11 

3 

11 

65 

Ind 

11 

103 

61 

13 

83 

City ST 

Lithia FL 

Oakton VA 

Richmond Hill ON 

Riverview FL 

Lexington TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Oakville ON 

Plantation FL 

Lighthouse Point FL 

St.Louis MO 

Southampton NY 

Alden NY 

Zionsville IN 

Northport NY 

Danville PA 

Richmond Hill ON 

New Port Richey FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Sykesville MD 

Cape Coral FL 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Naples FL 

Fortson GA 

Orlando FL 

Chatham Center NY 

Greenfield IN 

Jupiter FL 

Falls Church VA 

Charlotte NC 

Greenwood IN 

Floral City FL 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen  RF 02  2002 

Van Diemen  RF99  1999 

Van Diemen  RF03  2003 

Swift  DB-6  1992 

Spectrum  14H  2014 

Swift  DB1  1984 

Piper  DL-7  2014 

Swift DB6  1992 

Swift  DB-6  1991 

Scorpion  F500  2006 

Swift db-6  1990 

Scorpion  S 1  2009 

Wasp  LM10  2003 

Caracal D  1996 

Protoform  P1  1990 

BRD    2000 

Lynx-B  1979 

Adams  Aero  1995 

QRE  Invader  2005 

Mysterian  M2  1991 

Van Diemen  RF-00  2000 

RFR  F2  2012 

Nova KBS  01  2010 

Swift  DB1 1980 

Radon  RN10  2011 

Van Diemen F2000 2013 

Piper  DF5 FF  2012 

Citation  F2K  2010 

Red Devil  F500  2007 

Scorpion  F500  2005 

Citation  Silver Bullet FV  1996 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

14 

10 

9 

7 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:21.688 

1:22.760 

1:24.042 

1:26.424 

1:27.318 

1:27.444 

1:27.326 

1:28.419 

1:29.249 

1:29.670 

1:31.336 

1:33.093 

1:40.953 

1:41.431 

1:43.926 

1:45.707 

1:44.970 

1:45.347 

1:32.576 

1:49.140 

1:26.804 

1:32.468 

1:33.456 

1:27.981 

1:24.558 

1:27.956 

1:29.700 

Total Tm 

30:39.559 

30:45.088 

30:52.661 

30:43.100 

30:44.303 

30:45.608 

30:46.143 

30:49.635 

30:53.558 

31:06.883 

31:19.496 

30:47.351 

30:54.934 

31:05.697 

30:42.655 

30:47.899 

30:48.569 

30:53.197 

25:11.434 

30:42.108 

22:47.960 

30:41.383 

19:07.824 

13:20.362 

10:26.430 

2:56.858 

3:02.568 

Gap 

5.529 

7.573 

1 Lap 

1.203 

1.305 

0.535 

3.492 

3.923 

13.325 

12.613 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10.763 

1 Lap 

5.244 

0.670 

4.628 

1 Lap 

5:30.674 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

5.710 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:21.688) for FC by Robert Allaer. 

New Track Record (1:29.670) for F5 by Jack Walbran. 

New Track Record (1:40.953) for FV by Mike Landon. 

New Track Record (1:26.424) for FF by John Schimenti. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 11:17:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.529 

Avg. Speed 

94.523 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.688 

Best Speed 

101.361 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:57:38 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 12:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

5 

4 

6 

7 

2 

1 

2 

3 

8 

5 

9 

6 

3 

7 

4 

5 

8 

4 

10 

5 

11 

6 

6 

DNS 

No. 

77 

09 

37 

9 

03 

38 

07 

64 

51 

50 

22 

27 

6 

111 

04 

67 

151 

52 

29 

173 

17 

138 

45 

122 

97 

86 

1 

2 

21 

11 

01 

26 

113 

14 

56 

3 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T2 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Henry Van Vurst 

Nick Leverone 

Danny Steyn 

Oscar Hernandez 

Don Knowles 

Chi Ho 

Darren Seltzer 

Jacques Brunier 

Charlie Lowrance 

Rob Bailey 

Nicole Jacque 

John Paul Keane 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Mike Van Steenburg 

Craig McHaffie 

Raymond Philibert 

Squeak Kennedy 

Peter Keane 

Paul Azan 

Whitfield Gregg 

James Place 

Deuce Keane 

Tim Meyers 

Frank Garcia 

Steve Lewis 

John Dean II 

Zachary Month 

Bryan Horowitz 

Christopher Deshong 

Pete Burris-Meyer 

Michael Flynn 

Brian Mangan 

Tim Pitts 

Paul McNamara 

Albert Nocerine 

Member_ID 

450614 

223901 

200602 

376487 

319094 

315045 

340807 

422780 

433293 

320017 

484488 

451533 

383057 

465845 

77250 

351954 

385513 

97987 

173410 

439749 

360035 

1682192 

191339 

270832 

509498 

34061 

285717 

507244 

511339 

164248_3 

447766 

238294_1 

243037 

363802 

281684 

236136 

Reg. 

42 

?? 

22 

11 

11 

55 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

33 

83 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

83 

11 

23 

41 

83 

03 

83 

22 

83 

NYR 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

25 

City ST 

Potomac MD 

Not provided 

Mendon MA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Pittsboro NC 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Sebring FL 

Saint Johns FL 

San Jose CA 

Jacksonville FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Walpole MA 

Boynton Beach FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Miami FL 

New York NY 

San Antonio TX 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Frostproof FL 

Wilbraham MA 

Sebring FL 

Scarsdale NY 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Valrico FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Eustis FL 

Wellington FL 

Louisville TN 

Windermere FL 

Shavertown PA 

Make-Model 

F o rd   Mus ta ng  G T  2012  

Ford Boss Mustang 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  MX-5  2007 

Porsche 996  2000 

Mazda RX-8  2005 

Toyota  GT86  2014 

Scion  FR-S  2016 

Mazda  RX7  1989 

Mazda  Miata  1996 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Ford  Mustang  2011 

Honda  Civic  2008 

Mazda MX-5  2007 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

M azda   M X-5  ST L  2008  

Mazda Miata  1999 

Ford Mustang  2005 

Honda  C iv ic Si  2006 

BMW 328  2000 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Acura Integra 2001 

Honda  C iv ic Si  2006 

Mazda RX8 2005 

Mazda  GMX-5  2016 

Scion  FRS  2014 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 2016 

Scion  FR-S  2013 

Honda  Prelude  1995 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

BMW  E46 328  2000 

Mazda  RX-7  1988 

VW  Golf GTI  1992 

Nissan  350z  2004 

C he v ro le t   Ca m a ro   2 0 0 2  

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

6 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:38.983 

1:36.301 

1:39.936 

1:39.523 

1:40.683 

1:42.351 

1:41.876 

1:43.578 

1:43.628 

1:45.538 

1:46.075 

1:43.311 

1:45.126 

1:45.938 

1:46.360 

1:45.277 

1:46.351 

1:46.932 

1:47.923 

1:41.871 

1:51.323 

1:53.133 

1:52.906 

1:53.232 

1:52.977 

1:55.326 

1:41.855 

1:43.096 

1:46.752 

1:55.516 

1:55.775 

1:52.942 

1:54.775 

Total Tm 

20:50.191 

20:53.612 

20:58.972 

21:01.445 

21:03.262 

21:09.103 

21:10.992 

21:20.253 

21:20.406 

21:30.981 

21:36.776 

21:37.042 

21:37.284 

21:38.438 

21:39.181 

21:39.626 

21:41.231 

21:44.329 

21:44.633 

21:45.627 

22:01.189 

22:20.213 

22:24.026 

22:25.241 

22:18.838 

22:32.558 

22:54.904 

22:57.191 

21:47.919 

19:27.586 

15:05.521 

15:11.169 

10:02.603 

0.778 

27.698 

Gap 

3.421 

5.360 

2.473 

1.817 

5.841 

1.889 

9.261 

0.153 

10.575 

5.795 

0.266 

0.242 

1.154 

0.743 

0.445 

1.605 

3.098 

0.304 

0.994 

15.562 

1.375 

3.813 

1.215 

17.649 

7.317 

22.346 

2.287 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5.648 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

26.920 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosi 

Flatout Motorsport 

Adept Studios/Prather/Opm/G-Loc 

Powderdepot.Com/305 Motorsports 

Phoenix/Hawk/Hoosier 

Bfgoodrich/Oreca-Gear/Dynasty Racing 

Bfgracing / Orecagear / Dynasty Racing 

Nauti-Tech 

Firehouse Billboards 

Bailey Truck & Trailer  Bsi Racing 

Kbr Performance 

Regency Ins Group 

Isc Racing Services 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Mr Drywall Servises 

Bfg  C Striat Line 

A c t i ve  A u to w e rk e  / / To y o m o to  S a le s  / H o o s ie r  

Flatout Motorsport 

Place Rentals 

Kbr Performance 

U n iv e rs a l  S h o o t in g  A ca d e m y  / R o n  A u to m o t i ve  

Steve Lewis Subaru 

Limitless Motorworks 

Allegrofforte Racing 

Isc Racing Services 

Irish Mike's Racing 

Bb Racing 

Performance Tuning 

R eed Nissan  N icke r-K isse s.C om   Isc R a cing 

Varsity  Phoenix Performance  Hoosier 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

3  

New Track Record (1:41.855) for T3 by John Dean II. 

New Track Record (1:41.876) for T4 by Chi Ho. 

Race checkered early due to incident on track. 

New Track Record (1:41.871) for STU by Paul Azan. 

Printed: 1/23/2017 3:04:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.421 

Avg. Speed 

66.230 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.301 

Best Speed 

85.980 

Best Lap by 

09 - Henry Van Vurst 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1-  OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:55:58 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 03:15 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

35 

88 

63 

102 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

Name 

Peter MacMillan 

Carl Fung 

Hugh McHaffie 

David Leira 

Member_ID 

388510 

404789 

351951 

207419 

Reg. 

11 

19 

22 

011 

City ST 

Stuart FL 

Rancho Pa los Ve rdes C A 

Walpole MA 

Miami FL 

Make-Model 

Porsche   C aym an  2010 

Chev.Z06  2004 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

BMW 325i 2000 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Gap Sponsor 

Self 

Flatout-Motorsport 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  Car 97 penalized for passing under Yellow Flag 

Printed: 1/23/2017 3:04:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.421 

Avg. Speed 

66.230 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.301 

Best Speed 

85.980 

Best Lap by 

09 - Henry Van Vurst 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1-  OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:55:58 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 03:15 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

2 

5 

7 

3 

4 

2 

5 

8 

6 

9 

6 

10 

6 

11 

7 

8 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

09 

3 

27 

03 

173 

9 

37 

50 

151 

14 

67 

6 

52 

04 

113 

38 

07 

11 

01 

64 

111 

97 

86 

17 

138 

45 

88 

51 

26 

22 

21 

122 

56 

35 

29 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T2 

T3 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Henry Van Vurst 

Albert Nocerine 

Nicole Jacque 

Oscar Hernandez 

Paul Azan 

Danny Steyn 

Nick Leverone 

Charlie Lowrance 

Raymond Philibert 

Tim Pitts 

Craig McHaffie 

John Paul Keane 

Squeak Kennedy 

Mike Van Steenburg 

Brian Mangan 

Don Knowles 

Chi Ho 

Christopher Deshong 

Pete Burris-Meyer 

Darren Seltzer 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Frank Garcia 

Steve Lewis 

Whitfield Gregg 

James Place 

Deuce Keane 

Carl Fung 

Jacques Brunier 

Michael Flynn 

Rob Bailey 

Bryan Horowitz 

Tim Meyers 

Paul McNamara 

Peter MacMillan 

Peter Keane 

Member_ID 

450614 

223901 

236136 

451533 

319094 

439749 

376487 

200602 

320017 

385513 

363802 

351954 

383057 

97987 

77250 

243037 

315045 

340807 

164248_3 

447766 

422780 

465845 

509498 

34061 

360035 

1682192 

191339 

404789 

433293 

238294_1 

484488 

511339 

270832 

281684 

388510 

173410 

Reg. 

42 

?? 

25 

33 

11 

11 

11 

22 

83 

83 

3 

22 

83 

83 

83 

11 

55 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

22 

23 

41 

83 

19 

11 

83 

83 

11 

03 

83 

11 

83 

City ST 

Potomac MD 

Not provided 

Shavertown PA 

San Jose CA 

Miami Lakes FL 

Miami FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Mendon MA 

Sebring FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Louisville TN 

Walpole MA 

Jacksonville FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Wellington FL 

Pittsboro NC 

Orlando FL 

Valrico FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Orlando FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Frostproof FL 

Wilbraham MA 

New York NY 

San Antonio TX 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Rancho Pa los Ve rdes C A 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Eustis FL 

Saint Johns FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Atlanta GA 

Windermere FL 

Stuart FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Make-Model 

F o rd   Mus ta ng  G T  2012  

Ford Boss Mustang 

C he v ro le t   Ca m a ro   2 0 0 2  

Ford  Mustang  2011 

Porsche  996  2000 

BMW  328  2000 

Mazda  MX-5  2007 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1996 

Mazda Miata 1999 

VW  Golf GTI  1992 

M azda   M X-5  ST L  2008  

Honda  Civic  2008 

Ford Mustang  2005 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

Mazda  RX-7  1988 

Mazda RX-8  2005 

Toyota  GT86  2014 

Honda  Prelude  1995 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Scion  FR-S  2016 

Mazda MX-5  2007 

Mazda  GMX-5  2016 

Scion  FRS  2014 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Acura Integra 2001 

Honda  C iv ic Si  2006 

Chev. Z06  2004 

Mazda  RX7  1989 

BMW  E46 328  2000 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Scion  FR-S  2013 

Mazda RX8 2005 

Nissan  350z  2004 

Porsche   C aym an  2010 

Honda  C iv ic Si  2006 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

16 

16 

15 

13 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:28.573 

1:30.050 

1:30.043 

1:30.920 

1:32.417 

1:31.929 

1:33.617 

1:33.895 

1:34.555 

1:35.195 

1:34.924 

1:35.816 

1:36.349 

1:34.334 

1:36.368 

1:37.195 

1:35.328 

1:35.763 

1:38.654 

1:38.161 

1:35.560 

1:37.667 

1:40.929 

1:38.062 

1:42.114 

1:39.021 

1:40.864 

1:35.129 

1:38.308 

1:32.550 

1:38.286 

1:39.839 

1:39.922 

Total Tm 

33:17.900 

33:19.997 

33:33.414 

34:05.602 

34:18.919 

34:24.594 

33:18.943 

33:32.796 

33:38.471 

33:48.142 

33:57.769 

34:10.269 

34:30.151 

33:30.874 

34:30.355 

34:41.039 

34:41.062 

34:52.054 

33:35.455 

33:40.016 

33:43.106 

33:51.818 

34:06.239 

34:06.346 

34:37.664 

34:43.603 

33:28.874 

26:52.951 

27:05.629 

25:21.408 

22:24.104 

16:03.940 

13:09.695 

1:03.145 

Gap 

2.097 

13.417 

32.188 

13.317 

5.675 

1 Lap 

1.922 

5.675 

9.671 

9.627 

12.500 

19.882 

11.931 

0.204 

10.684 

0.023 

10.992 

1 Lap 

4.561 

3.090 

8.712 

14.421 

0.107 

31.318 

5.939 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

12.678 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosi 

Varsity  Phoenix Performance  Hoosier 

Powderdepot.Com/305 Motorsports 

A c t i ve  A u to w e rk e  / / To y o m o to  S a le s  / H o o s ie r  

Adept Studios/Prather/Opm/G-Loc 

Flatout Motorsport 

Firehouse Billboards 

Mr Drywall Servises 

Performance Tuning 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Kbr Performance 

Isc Racing Services 

Bb Racing 

Phoenix/Hawk/Hoosier 

Bfgoodrich/Oreca-Gear/Dynasty Racing 

Allegrofforte Racing 

Isc Racing Services 

Bfgracing / Orecagear / Dynasty Racing 

Regency Ins Group 

U n iv e rs a l  S h o o t in g  A ca d e m y  / R o n  A u to m o t i ve  

Steve Lewis Subaru 

Flatout Motorsport 

Place Rentals 

Kbr Performance 

Nauti-Tech 

Irish Mike's Racing 

Bailey Truck & Trailer  Bsi Racing 

Limitless Motorworks 

R eed Nissan  N icke r-K isse s.C om   Isc R a cing 

Self 

Bfg  C Striat Line 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

3  

New Track Record (1:28.573) for T2 by Preston Calvert. 

New Track Record (1:31.929) for STU by Paul Azan. 

New Track Record (1:34.334) for T3 by Squeak Kennedy. 

New Track Record (1:35.328) for T4 by Don Knowles. 

Printed: 1/23/2017 3:01:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.097 

Avg. Speed 

91.176 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.573 

Best Speed 

93.482 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:46:19 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 01:35 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

63 

102 

Class 

STL 

STU 

Name 

Hugh McHaffie 

David Leira 

Member_ID 

351951 

207419 

Reg. 

22 

11 

City ST 

Walpole MA 

Miami FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

BMW 325i 2000 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Gap Sponsor 

Flatout-Motorsport 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  

5  

6  

New Track Record (1:33.617) for STL by Danny Steyn. 

Car 37 penalized for going below the White Line on Start 

Car 52 penalized for illegal tires 

Printed: 1/23/2017 3:01:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.097 

Avg. Speed 

91.176 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.573 

Best Speed 

93.482 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:46:19 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 01:35 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

2 

1 

2 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

47 

14 

17 

71 

149 

25 

03 

01 

173 

114 

7 

49 

20 

07 

26 

12 

4 

7 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

Name 

Eric Powell 

Charles Leonard 

Mark Ward 

Steve Hickham 

Michael Lewis 

Mark Weber 

Chris Kopley 

David Smith 

Mark Forbes 

Ron Bartell 

Andrew Wright 

Ted Phenix 

Leanna Wright 

David Beccaris 

Michelle Yaiser 

Paul Mevoli 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Andrew Wright 

Member_ID 

381005 

240349 

121573 

187084 

275555 

19811 

171720_1 

223842 

134495 

29914 

288525 

242700 

476033 

368148 

400235 

121769 

279307 

288525 

Reg. 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

21 

22 

11 

11 

22 

40 

71 

40 

25 

22 

83 

83 

40 

City ST 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Cooper FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Easton CT 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Madbury NH 

Murfreesboro TN 

East Hawkesbury ON 

Murfreesboro TN 

Dallas PA 

Brighton MA 

Treasure Island FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Make-Model 

Porsche  924s  1987 

Nissan  200SX  1997 

Toyota  Paseo  1996 

Mazda RX8 2005 

Acura  Integra  1995 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

Austin  Mini  1965 

Mazda  RX7  1988 

Mazda  Miata  1992 

MG  Midget  1962 

Lotus Super Seven 

Austin  Mini Cooper 'S'  1977 

Mini Cooper  2004 

Honda Fit  2010 

Mini  Cooper  2007 

VW Rabbit  1982 

Porsche  944S2  1990 

TR Spitfire  1962 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:40.680 

1:42.401 

1:42.393 

1:42.802 

1:43.972 

1:44.381 

1:47.118 

1:46.558 

1:49.333 

1:48.851 

1:48.258 

1:49.264 

1:51.950 

2:05.541 

2:05.581 

1:47.263 

Total Tm 

20:21.665 

21:06.252 

21:07.128 

21:12.211 

21:39.480 

21:41.798 

21:54.940 

22:12.797 

20:28.924 

20:29.547 

20:31.318 

20:36.547 

21:11.162 

21:19.339 

21:31.275 

15:34.628 

Gap 

44.587 

0.876 

5.083 

27.269 

2.318 

13.142 

17.857 

1 Lap 

0.623 

1.771 

5.229 

34.615 

1 Lap 

11.936 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:45.477) for GTL by Mark Ward. 

New Track Record (1:42.393) for GTL by Mark Ward. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 11:30:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

44.587 

Avg. Speed 

81.332 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.680 

Best Speed 

82.241 

Best Lap by 

47 - Eric Powell 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sat. Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:34:24 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2017 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

14 

149 

17 

25 

71 

114 

03 

49 

7 

173 

20 

47 

07 

26 

01 

7 

12 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

Name 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Charles Leonard 

Michael Lewis 

Mark Ward 

Mark Weber 

Steve Hickham 

Ron Bartell 

Chris Kopley 

Ted Phenix 

Andrew Wright 

Mark Forbes 

Leanna Wright 

Eric Powell 

David Beccaris 

Michelle Yaiser 

David Smith 

Andrew Wright 

Paul Mevoli 

Member_ID 

279307 

240349 

275555 

121573 

19811 

187084 

29914 

171720_1 

242700 

288525 

134495 

476033 

381005 

368148 

400235 

223842 

288525 

121769 

Reg. 

83 

83 

11 

11 

21 

11 

22 

22 

71 

40 

11 

40 

11 

25 

22 

11 

40 

83 

City ST 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Palmetto FL 

Cooper FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Madbury NH 

Easton CT 

E. Hawkesbury ON 

Murfreesboro TN 

Miami FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Orlando FL 

Dallas PA 

Brighton MA 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Treasure Island FL 

Make-Model 

Porsche  944S2  1990 

Nissan  200SX  1997 

Acura  Integra  1995 

Toyota  Paseo  1996 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

Mazda RX8 2005 

MG  Midget  1962 

Austin Mmini  1965 

Austin  Cooper S  1977 

TR SPitfire  1962 

Mazda  Miata  1992 

Mini Cooper  2004 

Porsche  924S  1987 

Honda Fit  2010 

Mini  Cooper  2007 

Mazda  RX7  1988 

Lotus Super Seven 

VW Rabbit  1982 

Laps 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

18 

8 

Best Tm 

1:29.427 

1:35.009 

1:34.915 

1:35.133 

1:35.350 

1:33.323 

1:38.729 

1:39.093 

1:41.134 

1:41.456 

1:42.655 

1:47.623 

1:34.154 

1:52.583 

1:53.333 

1:42.322 

Total Tm 

33:31.092 

33:42.021 

33:57.119 

33:57.194 

33:57.463 

34:16.535 

35:12.771 

35:27.428 

34:12.788 

34:17.374 

34:42.436 

34:42.668 

36:08.968 

34:17.226 

34:29.711 

14:33.405 

Gap 

1 Lap 

15.098 

0.075 

0.269 

19.072 

56.236 

14.657 

1 Lap 

4.586 

25.062 

1 Lap 

1:26.300 

1 Lap 

12.485 

10 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:29.427) for EP by Kip Van Steenburg. 

New Track Record (1:35.009) for GTL by Charles Leonard. 

New Track Record (1:34.915) for FP by Michael Lewis. 

New Track Record (1:38.729) for HP by Ron Bartell. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 11:34:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

90.578 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.427 

Best Speed 

92.589 

Best Lap by 

4 - Kip Van Steenburg 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:35:56 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

1 

2 

6 

3 

7 

1 

4 

1 

7 

2 

5 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

7 

5 

8 

8 

8 

9 

6 

9 

No. 

74 

34 

07 

54 

63 

93 

5 

36 

70 

43 

51 

94 

17 

96 

64 

3 

77 

44 

26 

28 

25 

38 

09 

73 

48 

12 

2 

6 

81 

8 

66 

90 

39 

03 

109 

06 

10 

16 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FB 

FB 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

P2 

P2 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FM 

P2 

FE 

FA 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FE 

Name 

Dudley Fleck 

B. Spencer 

Jacek Mucha 

Mike Jacques 

Jim Downing 

Joel Haas 

Glenn Cooper 

Alastair McEwan 

Lewis Cooper Jr. 

Shane Prieto 

Bryan Putt 

Darryl Shoff 

Bob Corliss 

Ted Zorbas 

Jim Hallman 

Sherman Chao 

Michael Moulton 

Bryan Yates 

Eric McCoy 

Carson Weeder 

Bailey Monette 

Kerry Jacobsen 

J.R. Smart 

Paul Schneider 

Craig Farr 

Quinten Nelson 

Justin Gordon 

Austin McCusker 

Richard Franklin 

Trevor Cooper 

Mark Schneider 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Todd Vanacore 

George Levien 

Bob Wheless 

Bruce Hamilton 

Mark McDonald 

Becker Reardon 

Member_ID 

121305 

480060 

171 

479947 

4334 

441172 

276236 

407347 

129198 

477832 

492676 

261435 

432954 

425988 

243707 

262589 

367754 

459823 

292747 

405149 

324353_6 

211547 

295306 

314374 

315864 

436421 

477580 

450819 

335262 

464003 

404403 

432249 

437801 

177719 

81506_1 

372228 

504627 

484371 

Reg. 

14 

11 

22 

3 

11 

3 

55 

10 

11 

39 

31 

3 

23 

3 

11 

55 

55 

83 

83 

3 

83 

20 

61 

11 

29 

11 

23 

55 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

55 

42 

WNY 

35 

City ST 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Westport CT 

Highland Beach FL 

Derry NH 

Atlanta GA 

Jupiter FL 

Roswell GA 

Cary NC 

Grosse Pt.Woods MI 

Lake Worth FL 

Venetia PA 

Reading PA 

Monterey CA 

Oyster Bay NY 

Kitchener ON 

Palm Beach FL 

Wilmington NC 

Clemmons NC 

Winter Haven FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Milton GA 

Deland FL 

Madison WI 

Charlotte NC 

Sanibel FL 

Newark OH 

Lake Worth FL 

Glen Head NY 

Wilmington NC 

W.Palm Beach FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Miami FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Aventura FL 

Reidsville NC 

Monkton MD 

Sarsfield NY 

North Liberty IN 

Make-Model 

Swift Mazda  016  2006 

Swift 014 2005 

Mazda JMS016CP-016  2006 

Swift  014  2005 

Peach  DAY-02  2010 

Piper  DF5 Formula B  2010 

Zebulon Stohr  F1000  2018 

Elan  DP-02  2007 

Swift  016  2006 

Firman  RFR RF09  2009 

Elan  DP02  2006 

Elan  DP02  2009 

Swift 14A  2001 

Mazda Swift  016  2006 

Stohr  WF-1  2006 

Stohr  WF-1  2006 

Stohr  WF1  2005 

West  WX10  2014 

Norma  M20F  2007 

Mazda  FM  1996 

Stohr SR 2002 

FE  2005 

Swift  014a  2002 

FE  2006 

Stohr WF-1  2006 

FE  2004 

Van Diemen  VD03  2003 

Van Diemen FE  2004 

Stohr  F1000  2011 

Van Diemen  FE  2003 

Van Diemen  FE  2013 

Firman  F1000  2011 

FE  2016 

Elan  PFM  2006 

Stohr WF1  2011 

Swift  014  2003 

Stohr 

Van Diemen  FE  0 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

8 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:18.734 

1:19.022 

1:19.772 

1:19.230 

1:20.008 

1:19.298 

1:21.502 

1:20.781 

1:20.143 

1:22.289 

1:22.529 

1:21.597 

1:21.946 

1:21.684 

1:22.409 

1:22.026 

1:24.322 

1:24.404 

1:25.179 

1:25.732 

1:24.398 

1:26.159 

1:19.891 

1:25.575 

1:25.015 

1:26.531 

1:26.497 

1:26.719 

1:26.006 

1:27.049 

1:29.999 

1:22.261 

1:27.818 

1:33.510 

1:23.860 

1:24.543 

1:27.801 

1:29.395 

Total Tm 

20:44.263 

20:46.609 

20:48.291 

20:48.785 

20:56.181 

20:57.015 

20:59.140 

20:59.323 

20:59.484 

21:01.910 

21:02.911 

21:03.116 

21:05.404 

21:06.669 

21:07.833 

21:08.389 

21:12.809 

21:12.940 

21:15.697 

21:20.173 

21:20.422 

21:20.514 

21:20.581 

21:20.620 

21:23.581 

21:26.959 

21:26.995 

21:27.050 

21:27.668 

21:28.614 

21:54.872 

24:50.922 

21:28.555 

21:54.220 

21:20.216 

21:20.866 

10:53.634 

2:07.793 

Gap 

2.346 

1.682 

0.494 

7.396 

0.834 

2.125 

0.183 

0.161 

2.426 

1.001 

0.205 

2.288 

1.265 

1.164 

0.556 

4.420 

0.131 

2.757 

4.476 

0.249 

0.092 

0.067 

0.039 

2.961 

3.378 

0.036 

0.055 

0.618 

0.946 

26.258 

2:56.050 

8.099 

25.665 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:19.772) for P1 by Jacek Mucha. 

New Track Record (1:18.734) for FA by Dudley Fleck. 

New Track Record (1:19.298) for FB by Joel Haas. 

New Track Record (1:25.732) for FM by Carson Weeder. 

Printed: 1/9/2017 12:30:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.346 

Avg. Speed 

73.200 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.734 

Best Speed 

105.164 

Best Lap by 

74 - Dudley Fleck 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:36:04 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 08:30 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

10 

7 

DNS 

No. 

23 

197 

67 

Class 

FE 

P2 

FB 

Name 

Ray Mason 

Richard Colburn 

William Falatick 

Member_ID 

249353 

815 

316344 

Reg. 

29 

70 

83 

City ST 

Blacklick OH 

Northbrook IL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Make-Model 

Ford  FE  2005 

Nostendos 2  nude  1901 

Astra Summerhawk  2013 

Laps 

10 

Best Tm 

1:28.775 

Total Tm 

21:20.456 

8.644 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:25.575) for FE by Paul Schneider. 

Car 23 penalized for passing under Yellow Flag 

Printed: 1/9/2017 12:30:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.346 

Avg. Speed 

73.200 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.734 

Best Speed 

105.164 

Best Lap by 

74 - Dudley Fleck 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:36:04 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 08:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

7 

4 

3 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

4 

8 

5 

9 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

7 

8 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

74 

54 

34 

70 

09 

06 

07 

63 

93 

5 

94 

17 

36 

90 

3 

64 

51 

77 

10 

67 

7 

96 

25 

03 

28 

73 

16 

12 

8 

39 

2 

66 

44 

48 

23 

26 

109 

38 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FB 

FB 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FB 

P2 

P2 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FB 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

P2 

FE 

P1 

P1 

FE 

Name 

Dudley Fleck 

Mike Jacques 

B. Spencer 

Lewis Cooper Jr. 

J.R. Smart 

Bruce Hamilton 

Jacek Mucha 

Jim Downing 

Joel Haas 

Glenn Cooper 

Darryl Shoff 

Bob Corliss 

Alastair McEwan 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Sherman Chao 

Jim Hallman 

Bryan Putt 

Michael Moulton 

Mark McDonald 

William Falatick 

Richard Colburn 

Ted Zorbas 

Bailey Monette 

George Levien 

Carson Weeder 

Paul Schneider 

Becker Reardon 

Quinten Nelson 

Trevor Cooper 

Todd Vanacore 

Justin Gordon 

Mark Schneider 

Bryan Yates 

Craig Farr 

Ray Mason 

Eric McCoy 

Bob Wheless 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Member_ID 

121305 

479947 

480060 

129198 

295306 

372228 

171 

4334 

441172 

276236 

261435 

432954 

407347 

432249 

262589 

243707 

492676 

367754 

504627 

316344 

815 

425988 

324353_6 

177719 

405149 

314374 

484371 

436421 

464003 

437801 

477580 

404403 

459823 

315864 

249353 

292747 

81506_1 

211547 

Reg. 

14 

22 

NER 

10 

20 

42 

11 

3 

11 

3 

31 

3 

55 

11 

11 

3 

39 

55 

WNY 

83 

70 

23 

3 

11 

83 

61 

35 

29 

11 

83 

11 

11 

55 

11 

29 

83 

55 

83 

City ST 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Derry NH 

Westport CT 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Madison WI 

Monkton MD 

Highland Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Jupiter FL 

Roswell GA 

Reading PA 

Monterey CA 

Cary NC 

Miami FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Kitchener ON 

Venetia PA 

Wilmington NC 

Sarsfield NY 

Boynton Beach FL 

Northbrook IL 

Oyster Bay NY 

Milton GA 

Aventura FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Charlotte NC 

North Liberty IN 

Newark OH 

West Palm Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Clemmons NC 

Sanibel FL 

Blacklick OH 

Winter Haven FL 

Reidsville NC 

Deland FL 

Make-Model 

Swift Mazda  016  2006 

Swift  014  2005 

Swift 014 2005 

Swift  016  2006 

Swift  014a  2002 

Swift  014  2003 

Mazda JMS016CP-016  2006 

Peach  DAY-02  2010 

Piper  DF5 FB  2010 

Zebulon Stohr  F1000  2018 

Elan  DP02  2009 

Swift 14A  2001 

Elan  DP-02  2007 

Firman  F1000  2011 

Stohr  WF-1  2006 

Stohr  WF-1  2006 

Elan  DP02  2006 

Stohr  WF1  2005 

Stohr 

Astra Summerhawk  2013 

Nostendos 2  nude  1901 

Mazda Swift  016  2006 

Stohr SR 2002 

Elan  PFM  2006 

Mazda  FM  1996 

FE  2006 

Van Diemen  FE  0 

FE  2004 

Van Diemen  FE  2003 

Enterprise  FE  2016 

Van Diemen  VD03  2003 

Van Diemen  FE  2013 

West  WX10  2014 

Stohr WF-1  2006 

Ford  FE  2005 

Norma  M20F  2007 

Stohr WF1  2011 

FE  2005 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

16 

15 

15 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:17.137 

1:16.866 

1:18.284 

1:17.664 

1:17.768 

1:17.137 

1:17.443 

1:18.572 

1:19.612 

1:19.480 

1:19.734 

1:19.198 

1:20.588 

1:21.091 

1:20.406 

1:20.821 

1:22.318 

1:22.360 

1:22.675 

1:23.123 

1:23.479 

1:19.768 

1:25.156 

1:25.354 

1:25.408 

1:25.199 

1:25.368 

1:25.640 

1:26.087 

1:26.243 

1:26.073 

1:27.762 

1:23.347 

1:22.516 

1:27.097 

1:23.909 

1:22.088 

1:25.284 

Total Tm 

34:48.974 

34:49.079 

34:58.863 

34:59.241 

34:59.289 

34:59.889 

35:01.936 

35:05.672 

35:12.545 

35:14.509 

35:16.738 

35:22.680 

35:24.728 

35:29.102 

35:30.086 

35:31.767 

35:45.056 

35:45.991 

35:59.880 

36:08.264 

36:09.432 

34:35.368 

34:51.670 

34:53.910 

34:58.038 

36:06.950 

36:08.588 

36:13.696 

34:49.723 

34:50.972 

34:57.014 

35:17.170 

36:08.578 

27:36.682 

29:56.299 

35:50.108 

15:20.650 

15:20.782 

Gap 

0.105 

9.784 

0.378 

0.048 

0.600 

2.047 

3.736 

6.873 

1.964 

2.229 

5.942 

2.048 

4.374 

0.984 

1.681 

13.289 

0.935 

13.889 

8.384 

1.168 

1 Lap 

16.302 

2.240 

4.128 

1:08.912 

0.567 

5.108 

1 Lap 

1.249 

6.042 

20.156 

51.408 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

5:53.809 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:16.866) for FA by Mike Jacques. 

New Track Record (1:17.443) for P1 by Jacek Mucha. 

New Track Record (1:25.408) for FM by Carson Weeder. 

New Track Record (1:25.199) for FE by Paul Schneider. 

Printed: 1/10/2017 9:40:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.105 

Avg. Speed 

87.201 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.866 

Best Speed 

107.720 

Best Lap by 

54 - Mike Jacques 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:30:12 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 03:25 PM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

5 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

43 

6 

06 

81 

Class 

FB 

FE 

FA 

FB 

Name 

Shane Prieto 

Austin McCusker 

Bruce Hamilton 

Richard Franklin 

Member_ID 

477832 

450819 

372228 

335262 

Reg. 

11 

23 

42 

55 

City ST 

Lake Worth FL 

Glen Head NY 

Monkton MD 

Wilmington NC 

Make-Model 

Firman  RFR RF09  2009 

Van Diemen FE  2004 

Swift  014  2003 

Stohr  F1000  2011 

Laps 

7 

21 

Best Tm 

1:20.986 

1:25.440 

Total Tm 

11:31.180 

36:08.021 

Gap 

2 Laps 

1.071 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:20.406) for P2 by Sherman Chao. 

P4 Margin of Victory = 0.048 Sec 

Car 6 penalized for under minimum weight 

Printed: 1/10/2017 9:40:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.105 

Avg. Speed 

87.201 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.866 

Best Speed 

107.720 

Best Lap by 

54 - Mike Jacques 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 17-M-4679-S 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:30:12 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2017 03:25 PM 
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